
 May 23, 2006 1 
RESOLUTION NO. 2006-24 2 

 3 
RESOLUTION BY THE FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING 4 
THE TRANSFER OF $129,375 FROM THE CAPITAL PROJECTS TO DEBT SERVICE AND A 5 
TRANSFER OF $4,620 FROM FLEET TO DEBT SERVICE IN THE 2006 BUDGET 6 
 7 
 8 
To the Honorable Members of the Racine County Board of Supervisors: 9 
 10 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Racine County Board of Supervisors that the transfer of funds 11 
as set forth in Exhibit “A” which is attached hereto and incorporated herein is authorized and 12 
approved within the 2006 Budget. 13 
 14 
   Respectfully submitted, 15 
 16 
1st Reading _____ FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES 17 
   COMMITTEE 18 
2nd Reading _____  19 
   ___________________________________ 20 
BOARD ACTION  Peter L. Hansen, Chairman   21 
 Adopted _____  22 
 For _____  ___________________________________ 23 
 Against _____ Van H. Wanggaard, Vice-Chairman 24 
 Absent _____  25 
   ___________________________________ 26 
VOTE REQUIRED: 2/3’s M.E. Pamela Zenner-Richards, Secretary 27 
    28 
Prepared by:  ___________________________________ 29 
Corporation Counsel  David J. Hazen 30 

 31 
___________________________________ 32 
Thomas Pringle 33 
 34 
___________________________________ 35 
Q. A. Shakoor, II 36 
 37 
___________________________________ 38 
Kenneth Lumpkin 39 

 40 
 41 

INFORMATION ONLY 42 
 43 
 WHEREAS, the adjustment in the 2006 Budget reflects the amount of remaining funds 44 
at the end of the project that will be redirected toward repaying the bond.  45 



*MAY-23-06* FISCAL NOTE  RESOLUTION NO:  2006-24

 EXHIBIT "A"

BUDGET BALANCE
ACCOUNT CURRENT CURRENT TRANSFER AFTER AFTER

ACCOUNT NAME NUMBER BUDGET BALANCE TRANSFER TRANSFER

CAPITAL PROJECTS

OPERATING TRANSFER 30999.8560.00020 0 0 (129,375) (129,375) (129,375)

FLEET

OPERATING TRANSFER 669.8560.00020 0 0 (4,620) (4,620) (4,620)

TOTAL SOURCES (133,995)

DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING TRANSFER 20020.8540.00030 0 0 129,375 129,375 129,375
OPERATING TRANSFER 20020.8540.00066 0 0 4,620 4,620 4,620

TOTAL USES 133,995

0

Listing of Completed Projects:

Account Number Year Description Amount
30126.7200 2004 Jail Transport Van 7,132

30123.7220.022 2003 IS Tech Upgrade Co Board 54,968
30323.7220.001 2003 County Board Renovations 55,000

30401.7220 2002 Microwave Project 12,275
666.1575.331 2004 Machinery Equipment 4,620

Total 133,995

     FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

After reviewing the Resolution/Ordinance and fiscal information supplied, your Finance 
Committee recommends FOR--AGAINST adoption.
REASONS

FOR AGAINST


